

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, July 26, 2005 Council Session

Item -2

#2005-SWA-1 - Approving Adoption of FY 2005-2006 Annual Budget for the Grand Island Area Solid Waste Agency

This item relates to the aforementioned Special Item - Public Hearing 1.

RETURN TO REGULAR SESSION:

Staff Contact: Steve Riehle

City of Grand Island City Council

RESOLUTION 2005-SWA-1

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, acting as the governing body of the Grand Island Area Solid Waste Agency, that the Agency's 2005-2006 budget in the form presented is hereby approved and adopted.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on July 26, 2005.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form ?

July 21, 2005 ? City Attorney